Early Voting - Daily Totals
for State Election Nov. 8, 2016

Total Reg. Voters = 22,113
Early Voting % of Reg.
Turnout (includes | Circumstances that may | Voters Voting
Date Day minimal mail-ins) = have influenced turnout Early
Oct. 24 Monday 647 First Day
Oct. 25 Tuesday 555 Farmer's Market
Oct. 26 Wednesday 509
Oct. 27  Thursday 809 8:30 - 8 pm (cold rain,pm)
Oct. 28 Friday 529 rainin am
Oct. 29 Saturday 808 9:00-3:00
Oct. 31 Monday 678 Halloween
Nov. 1 Tuesday 688
Nov. 2 Wednesday 633
Nov. 3 Thursday 1260 8:30- 8pm
Nov. 4 Friday 1173 Final day, 4:30 pm closing
Total 8,289 37.48%




